COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN) CASE NO. DUO COUNTY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE) 2005-00296 CORPORATION, INC. AND NPCR, INC.

ORDER

On July 13, 2005, Duo County Telephone Cooperative Corp., Inc. ("Duo County") and NPCR, Inc. ("NPCR") submitted to the Commission their joint request to adopt the currently effective agreement between Duo County and ACC of Kentucky, LLC ("ACC of Kentucky"). That agreement for network interconnection for transport and termination of telecommunications traffic was negotiated pursuant to the Telecommunications Act of 1996, 47 U.S.C. §§ 251 and 252, and was approved by the Commission. Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(i), NPCR is entitled to adopt the agreement. Duo County and NPCR have requested expedited approval of the agreement.

The Commission, having been otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the request of NPCR to adopt the currently effective interconnection agreement between Duo County and ACC of Kentucky is granted effective the date of this Order.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of August, 2005.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director